CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EEC) No 2561/90 of 30 July 1990 laying down provisions for the implementation of Council Regulation (EEC) No 2503/88 on customs warehouses

(Official Journal of the European Communities No L 246 of 10 September 1990)

On page 4, Article 10:

for: 'The decision rejecting the application ...',read: '2. The decision rejecting the application ...'.

On page 5, Article 14 (5):

for: "... the forms referred to in paragraphs 2 and 3 :',

read: '... the forms referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2:'.

On page 10, Article 37 (3):

- for: 'In this case it shall be sufficient to notify the control office in the manner laid down by that office that the goods are to be temporarily removed, in place of the application referred to in paragraph 1.',
- read: 'In this case the control office shall be advised in the manner laid down by that office that the goods are to be temporarily removed; this shall replace the application referred to in paragraph 1.'.

On page 11, Article 45 (4):

for: "... the forms referred to in paragraphs 2 and 3.", read: "... the forms referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2.".

On page 12, Article 48 (2):

for: "... simplified procedure referred to in paragraph 1 (b) is authorized, ...', read: "... simplified procedure referred to in paragraph 1 (c) is authorized, ...'

On page 14, footnote 1:

for: '(') OJ No L 79, 21. 3. 1985, p. 7.', read: '(') OJ No L 79, 21. 3. 1985, p. 1.'.

On page 14, footnote 2: for: (2) OJ No L 351, 14. 12. 1978, p. 1.', read: (2) OJ No L 351, 14. 12. 1987, p. 1.'.

On page 28, Annex III/F: for: "The form referred to in Article 62, ...', read: "The form referred to in Article 61, ...'.

On page 31, Annex V Appendix :

delete: '1. Declaration : enter the number 2503/88.'